

Project: PARK ROADS AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.5736
Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 614,600.00
Budget: \$ 979,000.00
Letting Date: 02/09/23
Time: 2:15 PM

Journey Group
Companies DBA
Black-Top
Bidder: Paving
4500 W. 58th
Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Bidder: SealPros, Inc.
27297 Wetland
Address: Road
Harrisburg, SD
City/State/Zip: 57032
Phone No.: 605.767.3502

Double H Paving,
Bidder: Inc.
27275 Verhey
Address: Place
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Asphalt
Surfacing
Company
Bidder: 1205 W. Russell
Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include Mobilization, Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter, Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement, etc.

TOTAL GROSS BID

Summary table with columns: Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid. Values: \$ 618,313.07, \$ 649,530.61, \$ 687,039.36, \$ 695,368.00

ALTERNATE 1

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price. Rows include Mobilization, Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter, Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement, etc.

Project: PARK ROADS AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC. Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.5736 Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 614,600.00 Budget: \$ 979,000.00 Letting Date: 02/09/23 Time: 2:15 PM	Bidder: Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Bidder: SealPros, Inc. 27297 Wetland Road Harrisburg, SD City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc. 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Company 1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921
---	---	--	---	---	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
83	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	8.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 8.80	\$ 2.15	\$ 17.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 9.20
84	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 117.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 269.50	\$ 269.50	\$ 114.65	\$ 114.65
85	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	0.20	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 5,126.40	\$ 1,025.28
86	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 226.65	\$ 453.30
87	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 398.70	\$ 398.70
88	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	1.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 7.80
89	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	8.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 179.10	\$ 1,432.80
90	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG 58-28	TON	522.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 58,464.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 70,470.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 70,470.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 63,945.00
91	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 731.35	\$ 1,462.70
92	380.6115	Install Steel Bar In PCC Pavement, No. 5	EACH	16.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 26.95	\$ 431.20	\$ 28.50	\$ 456.00
93	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	39.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 45.30	\$ 1,766.70	\$ 47.85	\$ 1,866.15
94	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	EACH	17.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 199.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 93.50	\$ 10.75	\$ 182.75	\$ 11.40	\$ 193.80
95	632.1320	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	FT	119.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,668.80	\$ 17.60	\$ 2,097.92	\$ 12.90	\$ 1,537.68	\$ 13.65	\$ 1,627.08
96	632.1330	2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post	FT	45.50	\$ 15.25	\$ 693.88	\$ 18.70	\$ 850.85	\$ 14.00	\$ 637.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 673.40
97	632.1340	2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post	FT	19.50	\$ 16.25	\$ 316.88	\$ 19.80	\$ 386.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 292.50	\$ 15.95	\$ 311.03
98	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign With Reflective S	SQFT	29.85	\$ 23.25	\$ 694.01	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,149.23	\$ 21.50	\$ 641.78	\$ 22.80	\$ 680.58
99	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign On Post	EACH	19.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 441.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 408.50	\$ 22.80	\$ 433.20
100	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	1,315.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 789.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 2,025.10	\$ 0.55	\$ 723.25	\$ 0.55	\$ 723.25
101	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Accessible Parking Sy	EACH	3.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 87.75	\$ 66.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 26.95	\$ 80.85	\$ 28.50	\$ 85.50

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 111,135.25	Total Bid	\$ 119,550.95	Total Bid	\$ 120,715.26	Total Bid	\$ 139,383.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------